507832347 03/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT7879486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL KAYE	06/02/2013
HUSSEIN HALLAK	05/28/2013
NORA TARCIC	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5 BASEL STREET, P.O. BOX 3190	
City:	PETACH-TIKVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15816402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: long@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRANN-023CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. KEDDIE
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Keddie/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=BRANN-023CON3_Assignment_Inventors to Teva#page1.tif source=BRANN-023CON3_Assignment_Inventors to Teva#page2.tif source=BRANN-023CON3_Assignment_Inventors to Teva#page3.tif source=BRANN-023CON3_Assignment_Inventors to Teva#page4.tif

PATENT 507832347 REEL: 063196 FRAME: 0340

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Joel Kaye, residing at 14/5 HaZamir St., Netanya, Israel 42752; Hussein Hallak, c/o P.O. Box 19541, East Jerusalem, Israel 91194; and Nora Tarcic, residing at Migdal David St. 29/1, Modiin, Israel.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petach-Tikva, 49131 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on June 2, 2013; May 28, 2013 and June 6, 2013 and is entitled

TREATMENT OF OCULAR INFLAMMATORY DISEASES USING LAQUINIMOD (U.S. SERIAL NO. 13/909,403, FILED JUNE 4, 2013, CLAIMING BENEFIT OF U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO. 61/655,526, FILED JUNE 5, 2012)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

PATENT REEL: 063196 FRAME: 0341

Page 3

Date: Hussein Hallak Witness:	
VVIIICSS; signature	
printed traine buldresst	
PODA #1	
**************************************	Λ
	100
Date: 6.6.13 Nora Tarcic	I.SI
Date:Nora Tarcic Witness:	
Initiated name]	
Zahar Tie Judires	
Date:	1.51
Witness: [signature]	
[printed name]	
[withersa]	
The state of the s	
Date:	[LS]
Witness:	
[panted trans]	
faildness	
The state of the s	
	[[.S]
Date:	
Witness:	
pulless	

HW Rev. April 19, 2007

5995-US

Page 3

ILS _______[signature] _____ [printed name] ILSI Nora Tarcic Date: Witness:___________[signature] ______| printed name! ______ [address] ____[LS] Date: [printed name] [address] [2.1] Date: ______printed orane [aldress] _ILSI printed scare |aldress|

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 063196 FRAME: 0343

5995-US

Page 2

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Johnson .	(LSI
Date: 02 (6 (2) 3	Joel Kaye	E # 74
EMat Amit Roman Injurited name	₹	
8 6 sections of Selection Indiana		

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 063196 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 06/31/2023